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Altempt all question 

(1 

(i) 

(iv) 

(v) 

(vi) 

(LX) 

(x) 

) 

62¬LV9 

(ii) 

Define Book Keeping 

(ii) 

(vii) oWhat is the meaning of depreciation? 

(iv) 

State any two limitations of accounting. 

Define Accounting Concept. 

(vi) State any two difference between Reserve and Provision. 

State the types of accounts. 

Define Tial Balance. 

What do you meant by subsidiary books? 

Attempt any two questions -

Define Trading Account. 

PARLA/ 

Give Journal Entry of Outstanding Expenses. 

Explain the following -

(a) 

(b) 

Dual aspect 

PART-B/HT-q 

Money Measurement Principle 

Explain the accounting equation with an example. 

What do you meant by Bank Reconciliation? State its needs in brief. 

State any four differences between Trading Account and Profit & Loss Account. 
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3. 

4. 

5. 

7012 

Attempt all questions. 

Define accounting Explain all the accounting concepts and inventions. 

Define accounting. Also explain the objectives and limitations of accounting 

Opening stock (91# FHE) 

Purchases (9) 

What do you understand by subsidiary books? Explain the different types of subsidiary books. 

Sales (faas) 
Purchase returns (hs qy) 

Prepare a trial balance from the following balances extracted from the books of PSR & Sons on 31" March. 
2020 

Sales returns (fdgh4 qJyf) 

Capital (guf) 
Drawings (3HTERU) 
Loan from Ram (RH EU) 

Interest on loan ( yg ) 
Wages (Hurqê) 
Salaries () 
Plant & machinery (He ya HYE) 

Debtors (1GR) 
Creditors (TGR) 
Discount (Dr.) 4ST (afae) 

PARTC/M-4 

Bills receivables (4/ faa) 

Unit-1/5bI 

Cash (16) 
Bank overdraft (�5 srfafd) 

OR/34di 

Furniture (6ar) 

Unit-2/5cHI 2 

OR/3Jed 

(?) 
28.500 

45,000 

65,400 

800 

1000 

1,00,000 

4,000 

20,000 

1000 

10,000 

14.200 

42,000 

22,000 

12,000 

500 

10,000 

9,000 

4,000 

15,000 

647379 

Unit-3/5n 3 
What do you understand by bank reconciliation statement? Also explain the needs of preparation of bank 

reconciliation statement. 
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7012 

OR/3l 

On 1 April 2018, X and Company bought a machinery for 2,50,000 including a boiler worth 50,000. 

lt was decided to change depreciation @ 10% p.a. on diminishing balance method On October 1, 2021, 
5,000. Prepare machinery account for 4 years. Assuming boiler became useless It could be sold only for 

that the books are closed on 31 March each year. 
rn qg 31 HTd, 2018 

From he following Trial Balance of Kamal & Sons, prepare Trading and Profit & Loss account for the 

year ended 31" March, 2022 and Balance Sheet as on date 

Dr. 
Particulars 

Opening stock 
Purchases 

Furniture & fixtures 
Promises 
Cah in hand 

Advertisement 

Wages 
Salaries 

Sales returns 

Cariaye 
Plant & Machinery 

Lighing 
Sundry Debtors 

Travelling espenses 
Rent & taxes 

Drawings 
Insurance 

General expenses 

) 

Adjustments (raor) 

() 

(iv) 

() 
15,000 Capital 
81,000 Sales 
10,000 Bills payables 
50,000 Bank overdraft 

20,000 

4,000 Purchase returns 

I5,000 

L400 Discount 

2,000 

4.500 

30,000 

3,000 

26,000 
4.500 

2,50,000 6 B4 n forr s0,000 HoÊ ur 

5,000 
10.000 

Unit-4/5T 4 

Particulars 

L.000 

4,600 
2,87,000 

Sundry creditors 

2.500 Hrg yd 10O00 der r t1 

yden ef 2501 

(R) 

Prepaid insurance anounted to 250. 

81.800 

Cr. 

L,60,000 

Stock on 31" March, 2022 was valued at 26,000. 

5,600 

18,000 

Wages 2,500 and salaries 1,000 are outstanding. 

L,000 

20,000 

31 HTd 2022 26,000 w yeifase fa al 

2.87,000 

600 

OR/3T 

Provide depreciation on plant & machinery and on furmiture & fixtures at 10% p.a. 

What do you meant by non-profit organisations? State the differences between income and expenditure 

account and receipt and payment account. 
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