PART-A / भाग-अ

I. Attempt all question - सभी प्रश्नों के उत्तर वीजिए -

[10×2=20]

- (i) Define Book Keeping. पुस्तपालन को परिभाषित कीजिये।
- (ii) State any two limitations of accounting. लेखांकन की कोई दो सीमाएं लिखिये।
- (iii) Define Accounting Concept. लेखांकन सिद्धान्त को परिभाषित कीजिये।
- (iv) State the types of accounts. लेखों के प्रकार लिखिये।
- (v) Define Trial Balance. तलपट की परिभाषा दीजिये।
- (vi) What do you meant by subsidiary books? सहायक पुस्तकों से आप क्या समझते हैं?
- (vii) What is the meaning of depreciation?
- (viii) State any two difference between Reserve and Provision. संचय एवं नियोजन में कोई दो अन्तर बताईये।
- (ix) Define Trading Account. व्यापार खाता की परिभाषा दीजिये।
- (x) Give Journal Entry of Outstanding Expenses. अदत्त व्ययों की जर्नल प्रविष्टि लिखिये।

PART-B/भाग-ब

Attempt any two questions -किन्हीं बो प्रश्नों के उत्तर दीजिए –

 $[2 \times 10 = 20]$

- 2. (i) Explain the following -निम्नलिखित को समझाईये -
 - (a) Dual aspect द्वैतपक्षीय सिद्धान्त
 - (b) Money Measurement Principle मुद्रा मापन का सिद्धान्त
 - (ii) Explain the accounting equation with an example. उदाहरण के साथ लेखांकन समीकरण को समझाईये।
 - (iii) What do you meant by Bank Reconciliation? State its needs in brief. बैंक समाशोधन से आप क्या समझते हैं? इसकी आवश्यकताओं को संक्षेप में समझाईये।
 - (iv) State any four differences between Trading Account and Profit & Loss Account. व्यापार खाता एवं लाभ हानि खाता के मध्य कोई चार अन्तर बताईये।

Attempt all questions. सभी प्रश्नों के उत्तर दीजिए।

Unit-1/इकाई

Define accounting. Explain all the accounting concepts and conventions.
 लेखांकन को परिभाषित कीजिए। समस्त लेखांकन सिद्धांतों एवं अवधारणाओं को समझाइए।

OR/अथवा

Define accounting. Also explain the objectives and limitations of accounting. लेखांकन को परिभाषित कीजिए। लेखांकन के उद्देश्यों एवं सीमाओं को भी समझाइए।

Unit-2/इकाई-2

What do you understand by subsidiary books? Explain the different types of subsidiary books. सहायक पुस्तकों से आप क्या समझते हैं? विभिन्न प्रकार की सहायक पुस्तकों को समझाइए।

OR/अथवा

Prepare a trial balance from the following balances extracted from the books of PSR & Sons on 31 March, 2020:

31 मार्च, 2020 को पीएसआर एण्ड सन्स की पुस्तकों से निकाल गए निम्नलिखित शेषों से एक तलपट तैयार कीजिए :

	(₹)	
Opening stock (प्रारंभिक स्कन्ध)	28,500	
Purchases (क्रय)	45,000	
Sales (विक्रय)	65,400	
Purchase returns (क्रय वापसी)	800	
Sales returns (विक्रय वापसी)	1000	
Capital (पूंजी)	1,00,000	
Drawings (आहरण)	4,000	0
Loan from Ram (राम से ऋण)	20,000	73
Interest on loan (ऋण पर ब्याज)	1000	8
Wages (मजदूरी)	10,000	
Salaries (वेतन)	14,200	
Plant & machinery (मशीन एवं संयंत्र)	42,000	
Debtors (देनदार)	22,000	
Creditors (लेनदार)	12,000	
Discount (Dr.) बहा (डेबिट)	500	
Bills receivables (प्राप्य विपत्र)	10,000	
Cash (नकद)	9,000	
Bank overdraft (बैंक अधिविकर्ष)	4,000	
Furniture (फर्नीचर)	15,000	
	TI-14 2 /37	- F 2

What do you understand by bank reconciliation statement? Also explain the needs of preparation of bank reconciliation statement.

बैंक समाशोधन विवरण से आप क्या समझते हैं? बैंक समाशोधन विवरण बनाने की आवश्यकताओं को भी समझाइए।

OR/अथवा

On 1st April 2018, X and Company bought a machinery for ₹ 2,50,000 including a boiler worth ₹ 50,000. It was decided to change depreciation @ 10% p.a. on diminishing balance method. On October 1st, 2021, boiler became useless. It could be sold only for ₹ 5,000. Prepare machinery account for 4 years. Assuming that the books are closed on 31st March each year.

एक्स एण्ड कंपनी ने 31 मार्च, 2018 को 2,50,000 ₹ में एक मशीन क्रय की जिसमें 50,000 ₹ मूल्य का बॉयलर भी शामिल है। क्रमागत ह्यस विधि से 10% वार्षिक दर से ह्यस लगाना तय किया गया। 1 अक्टूबर, 2021 को बॉयलर बेकार हो गया। यह 5000 ₹ में बेचा जा सका। चार वर्षों का मशीनरी खाता बनाइए। यह माना जाए कि खाते प्रतिवर्ष 31 मार्च को बंद किए जाते हैं।

Unit-4/इकाई-4

6. From the following Trial Balance of Kamal & Sons, prepare Trading and Profit & Loss account for the year ended 31™ March, 2022 and Balance Sheet as on date: निम्नलिखित तलपट में कमल एण्ड सन्स का 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त होने वाले वर्ष के लिए व्यावसायिक एवं लाम—हानि खाता बनाइए एवं उस तिथि का चिट्ठा भी तैयार करिए:

Dr.			
Particulars	(₹)	Particulars	(₹)
Opening stock	15,000	Capital	81,800 1,60,000
Purchases Furniture & fixtures Promises	81,000 10,000 50,000	Sales Bills payables Bank overdraft	5,600
Cash in hand Advertisement	4,000 1,400	Purchase returns Discount	1,000 600 20,000
Wages Salaries Sales returns	20,000 15,000 2,000	Sundry creditors	20,000
Carriage Plant & Machinery	4,500 30,000		
Lighting Sundry Debtors Travelling expenses	3,000 26,000 4,500		
Rent & taxes Drawings	5,000 10,000 1,000		
Insurance General expenses	4,600 2,87,000		2,87,000

Adjustments (समायोजन) -

- Stock on 31st March, 2022 was valued at ₹ 26,000.
 31 मार्च 2022 को स्कन्ध 26,000 ₹ पर मूल्यांकित किया गया।
- (ii) Wages ₹ 2,500 and salaries ₹ 1,000 are outstanding.
 2,500 ₹ मजदूरी एवं 1000 ₹ वेतन बकाया है।
- (iii) Prepaid insurance amounted to ₹ 250.
 पूर्वदत्त बीमा की राशि 250 ₹ ।
- (iv) Provide depreciation on plant & machinery and on furniture & fixtures at 10% p.a. प्लांट एवं मशीनरी तथा फर्नीचर एवं फिक्चर्स पर 10% वार्षिक हास लगाना है।

OR/अथवा

What do you meant by non-profit organisations? State the differences between income and expenditure account and receipt and payment account.
गैर व्यापारिक संस्थाओं से क्या आशय है? आय एवं व्यय खाता तथा प्राप्ति एवं भुगतान खाते में अंतर बताइए।